

## UNITED NATIONS

# GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/35/331/Corr.1\*
30 December 1980

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Thirty-fifth session Agenda item 108

REPORT OF THE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS AND ON THE STRENGTHENING OF THE ROLE OF THE ORGANIZATION

#### Report of the Secretary-General

#### Corrigendum

### 1. Page 2, paragraph 1

Lines 3 and 4: The beginning of the second sentence should read

Paragraphs 2, 3 and 7 of the resolution read as follows:

Line 20: Delete the quoted paragraph 6 and insert

"7. <u>Invites</u> Governments to submit or to bring up to date, if they deem it necessary, their observations and proposals in accordance with General Assembly resolution 3499 (XXX);"

#### 2. Page 2, paragraph 2, first line

For Pursuant to paragraph 6 quoted above read Pursuant to paragraph 7 quoted above

<sup>\*</sup> Reissued for technical reasons.